

<u>Bid Item No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Estimated Quantity</u>	<u>Unit of Measure</u>	Hartec Group	Maggolc, Inc.	Pabon Engineering, Inc.	HE Builders Commercial & Government Contracting
1.01	General Requirements	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 327,000.00
1.02	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1.03	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
1.04	Testing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,000.00
1.05	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 85,000.00
1.06	Exploratory Excavations	1	LS	\$ 9,574.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00
1.07	Surveying & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
1.08	Permitting Fees (Allowance)	1	AL	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
1.09	Trench safety shoring and security fencing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 100,000.00
				\$ 117,824.00	\$ 250,750.00	\$ 515,050.00	\$ 727,750.00
2.01	Swale Inlet <10'	5	EA	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2.02	Type P (4' Dia.) Storm Inlets, <10'	12	EA	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 98,400.00	\$ 96,000.00
2.03	Type J (6' Dia.) Storm Inlets, <10'	5	EA	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2.04	Type P (4' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	23	EA	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 131,100.00	\$ 194,350.00	\$ 184,000.00
2.05	Type J (6' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	10	EA	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 85,000.00
2.06	Type J (7' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	1	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.07	Exfiltration Trench with 18" Perforated HP Pipe	5675	LF	\$ 1,049,875.00	\$ 1,390,375.00	\$ 1,759,250.00	\$ 1,305,250.00
2.08	18" Solid HP Storm Pipe	1620	LF	\$ 145,800.00	\$ 238,140.00	\$ 251,100.00	\$ 283,500.00
2.09	Pollutant Retardant Baffles	36	EA	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 36,000.00
2.10	18" HP-HDPE Coupling	12	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
2.11	Replace Water Main, cut and cap existing.	40	LF	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,800.00
2.12	Core/connect to existing structures	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.13	Remove existing HDPE drainage pipe	91	LF	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 15,925.00
				\$ 1,487,030.00	\$ 2,016,315.00	\$ 2,580,050.00	\$ 2,132,475.00
3.01	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 24"	226	LF	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 22,600.00
3.02	Thermoplastic, STD, Double Yellow, Solid, 6" and Y/Y RPM	1410	LF	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 8,460.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 49,350.00
3.03	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 12"	218	LF	\$ 654.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 16,350.00
3.04	Retro-reflective Pavement Markers (Bi-Dir, Blue/Blue)	6	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,200.00
3.05	Swale regrading and resoding	54	SY	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 8,100.00
3.06	Asphalt Milling	3386	SY	\$ 13,544.00	\$ 23,702.00	\$ 40,632.00	\$ 54,176.00
3.07	1" SP-9.5 Asphalt Pavement Overlay	16250	SY	\$ 162,500.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 650,000.00
3.08	Adjust Existing Structure Frames, Rings, Grates	7	EA	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 17,500.00
3.09	Adjust Valve Boxes and Covers to Grade	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20,000.00
				\$ 193,146.00	\$ 302,770.00	\$ 264,900.00	\$ 839,276.00
BID TOTAL				\$ 1,798,000.00	\$ 2,569,835.00	\$ 3,360,000.00	\$ 3,699,501.00

4.1**BID FORM**

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the basis of the Work actually performed and completed.


ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
I.	GENERAL				
1.01	General Requirements	1	LS	45,000.00	45,000.00
1.02	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	40,000.00
1.03	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
1.04	Testing	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
1.05	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	1500.00	1500.00
1.06	Exploratory Excavations	1	LS	9574.00	9574.00
1.07	Surveying & Record Drawings	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00
1.08	Permitting Fees (Allowance)	1	AL	\$750	\$750
1.09	Trench safety shoring and security fencing	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00
GENERAL SUBTOTAL					117,824.00

II.	INFRASTRUCTURE				
2.01	Swale Inlet <10'	5	EA	4300.00	21,500.00
2.02	Type P (4' Dia.) Storm Inlets, <10'	12	EA	4300.00	51,600.00
2.03	Type J (6' Dia) Storm Inlets, <10'	5	EA	5500.00	27,500.00
2.04	Type P (4' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	23	EA	4400.00	101,200.00
2.05	Type J (6' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	10	EA	5900.00	59,000.00
2.06	Type J (7' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	1	EA	8000.00	8000.00
2.07	Exfiltration Trench with 18" Perforated HP Pipe	5,675	LF	185.00	1,049,875.00
2.08	18" Solid HP Storm Pipe	1,620	LF	90.00	145,800.00
2.09	Pollutant Retardant Baffles	36	EA	350.00	12,600.00
2.10	18" HP-HDPE Coupling	12	EA	200.00	2,400.00
2.11	Replace Water Main, cut and cap existing.	40	LF	90.00	3600.00
2.12	Core/connect to existing structures	5	EA	700.00	3500.00
2.13	Remove existing HDPE drainage pipe	91	LF	5.00	455.00
INFRASTRUCTURE SUBTOTAL					1,487,031.00

III.	ROADWAY				
3.01	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 24"	226	LF	8.00	1,808.00
3.02	Thermoplastic, STD, Double Yellow, Solid, 6" and Y/Y RPM	1,410	LF	2.00	2,820.00
3.03	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 12"	218	LF	3.00	654.00
3.04	Retro-reflective Pave Markers (Bi-Dir, Blue/Blue)	6	EA	10.00	60.00
3.05	Swale regrading and resoding	54	SY	40.00	2,160.00
3.06	Asphalt Milling	3,386	SY	4.00	13,544.00
3.07	1" SP-9.5 Asphalt Pavement Overlay	16,250	SY	10.00	162,500.00
3.08	Adjust Existing Structure Frames, Rings, Grates, and	7	EA	800.00	5,600.00
3.09	Adjust Valve Boxes and Covers to Grade	5	EA	800.00	4,000.00
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL					197,146.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (TOTAL OF BID ITEMS I THROUGH III) = 1,798,000.00

One Million Seven Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand + Zero
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE WRITTEN **DATE** 11-30-2023 Dollars



CONTRACTOR NAME (SIGNATURE)
 Garnett Hardie Hartec Group

OR NAME (*PRINTED)

4.02

TRENCH SAFETY

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the Bid and in the Total Bid Price are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Fla.) effective October 1, 1990. The Bidder identifies the costs included in the Total Bid Price to be summarized below.

TRENCH SAFETY MEASURE (DESCRIPTION)	UNITS OF MEASURE (LF, SY)	UNIT (QUANTITY)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
A. <u>Sloping</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>1</u>	<u>200.00</u>	<u>200.00</u>
B. _____	_____	_____	_____	_____
C. _____	_____	_____	_____	_____

Failure to complete the above shall result in the Bid being declared non-responsive.

END OF SECTION

4.1

BID FORM

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the basis of the Work actually performed and completed.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
I.	GENERAL				
1.01	General Requirements	1	LS	55,000. ⁰⁰	55,000. ⁰⁰
1.02	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	90,000. ⁰⁰	90,000. ⁰⁰
1.03	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	30,000. ⁰⁰	30,000. ⁰⁰
1.04	Testing	1	LS	30,000. ⁰⁰	30,000. ⁰⁰
1.05	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	5,000. ⁰⁰	5,000. ⁰⁰
1.06	Exploratory Excavations	1	LS	10,000. ⁰⁰	10,000. ⁰⁰
1.07	Surveying & Record Drawings	1	LS	25,000. ⁰⁰	25,000. ⁰⁰
1.08	Permitting Fees (Allowance)	1	AL	\$750	\$750
1.09	Trench safety shoring and security fencing	1	LS	5,000. ⁰⁰	5,000. ⁰⁰
GENERAL SUBTOTAL					250,750.⁰⁰



II. INFRASTRUCTURE					
2.01	Swale Inlet <10'	5	EA	5,500. ⁰⁰	27,500. ⁰⁰
2.02	Type P (4' Dia.) Storm Inlets, <10'	12	EA	5,400. ⁰⁰	64,800. ⁰⁰
2.03	Type J (6' Dia) Storm Inlets, <10'	5	EA	8,000. ⁰⁰	40,000. ⁰⁰
2.04	Type P (4' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	23	EA	5,700. ⁰⁰	131,100. ⁰⁰
2.05	Type J (6' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	10	EA	8,500. ⁰⁰	85,000. ⁰⁰
2.06	Type J (7' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	1	EA	10,500. ⁰⁰	10,500. ⁰⁰
2.07	Exfiltration Trench with 18" Perforated HP Pipe	5,675	LF	245. ⁰⁰	1,390,375. ⁰⁰
2.08	18" Solid HP Storm Pipe	1,620	LF	147. ⁰⁰	238,140. ⁰⁰
2.09	Pollutant Retardant Baffles	36	EA	380. ⁰⁰	13,680. ⁰⁰
2.10	18" HP-HDPE Coupling	12	EA	200. ⁰⁰	2,400. ⁰⁰
2.11	Replace Water Main, cut and cap existing.	40	LF	150. ⁰⁰	6,000. ⁰⁰
2.12	Core/connect to existing structures	5	EA	1,000. ⁰⁰	5,000. ⁰⁰
2.13	Remove existing HDPE drainage pipe	91	LF	20. ⁰⁰	1,820. ⁰⁰
INFRASTRUCTURE SUBTOTAL					2,016,315.⁰⁰



III.	ROADWAY				
3.01	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 24"	226	LF	8. ⁰⁰	1,808. ⁰⁰
3.02	Thermoplastic, STD, Double Yellow, Solid, 6" and Y/Y RPM	1,410	LF	6. ⁰⁰	8,460. ⁰⁰
3.03	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 12"	218	LF	5. ⁰⁰	1,090. ⁰⁰
3.04	Retro-reflective Pave Markers (Bi-Dir, Blue/Blue)	6	EA	15. ⁰⁰	90. ⁰⁰
3.05	Swale regrading and resoding	54	SY	30. ⁰⁰	1,620. ⁰⁰
3.06	Asphalt Milling	3,386	SY	7. ⁰⁰	23,702. ⁰⁰
3.07	1" SP-9.5 Asphalt Pavement Overlay	16,250	SY	16. ⁰⁰	260,000. ⁰⁰
3.08	Adjust Existing Structure Frames, Rings, Grates, and	7	EA	500. ⁰⁰	3,500. ⁰⁰
3.09	Adjust Valve Boxes and Covers to Grade	5	EA	500. ⁰⁰	2,500. ⁰⁰
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL					302,770.⁰⁰

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (TOTAL OF BID ITEMS I THROUGH III) = 2,569,835.⁰⁰

Two Million, Five Hundred Sixty Nine thousand, Eight Hundred thirty Five dollars and zero Cent.

11/30/23

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE WRITTEN

DATE

CONTRACTOR NAME (SIGNATURE)

Mario Gonzalez / Maggolc

CONTRACTOR NAME (*PRINTED)



4.02

TRENCH SAFETY

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the Bid and in the Total Bid Price are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Fla.) effective October 1, 1990. The Bidder identifies the costs included in the Total Bid Price to be summarized below.

	TRENCH SAFETY MEASURE (DESCRIPTION)	UNITS OF MEASURE (LF, SY)	UNIT (QUANTITY)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
A.	<u>Trench Box</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>\$50.⁰⁰</u>	<u>\$1,000.⁰⁰</u>
B.	<u>—</u>	<u>—</u>	<u>—</u>	<u>—</u>	<u>—</u>
C.	<u>—</u>	<u>—</u>	<u>—</u>	<u>—</u>	<u>—</u>

Failure to complete the above shall result in the Bid being declared non-responsive.

END OF SECTION

4.1

BID FORM

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the basis of the Work actually performed and completed.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
I.	GENERAL				
1.01	General Requirements	1	LS	125,000.00	125,000.00
1.02	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	160,000.00	160,000.00
1.03	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	190,000.00	190,000.00
1.04	Testing	1	LS	1,700.00	1,700.00
1.05	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	2,300.00	2,300.00
1.06	Exploratory Excavations	1	LS	4,200.00	4,200.00
1.07	Surveying & Record Drawings	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00
1.08	Permitting Fees (Allowance)	1	AL	\$750	\$750
1.09	Trench safety shoring and security fencing	1	LS	9,100.00	9,100.00
GENERAL SUBTOTAL					515,050.00

II. INFRASTRUCTURE					
2.01	Swale Inlet <10'	5	EA	7,200.00	36,000.00
2.02	Type P (4' Dia.) Storm Inlets, <10'	12	EA	8,200.00	98,400.00
2.03	Type J (6' Dia) Storm Inlets, <10'	5	EA	11,800.00	59,000.00
2.04	Type P (4' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	23	EA	8,450.00	194,350.00
2.05	Type J (6' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	10	EA	12,250.00	122,500.00
2.06	Type J (7' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	1	EA	14,600.00	14,600.00
2.07	Exfiltration Trench with 18" Perforated HP Pipe	5,675	LF	310.00	1,759,250.00
2.08	18" Solid HP Storm Pipe	1,620	LF	155.00	251,100.00
2.09	Pollutant Retardant Baffles	36	EA	550.00	19,800.00
2.10	18" HP-HDPE Coupling	12	EA	125.00	1,500.00
2.11	Replace Water Main, cut and cap existing.	40	LF	250.00	10,000.00
2.12	Core/connect to existing structures	5	EA	1,800.00	9,000.00
2.13	Remove existing HDPE drainage pipe	91	LF	50.00	4,550.00
INFRASTRUCTURE SUBTOTAL					2,580,050.00

III.	ROADWAY				
3.01	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 24"	226	LF	12.00	2,712.00
3.02	Thermoplastic, STD, Double Yellow, Solid, 6" and Y/Y RPM	1,410	LF	8.00	11,280.00
3.03	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 12"	218	LF	6.00	1,308.00
3.04	Retro-reflective Pave Markers (Bi-Dir, Blue/Blue)	6	EA	12.00	72.00
3.05	Swale regrading and resoding	54	SY	74.00	3,996.00
3.06	Asphalt Milling	3,386	SY	12.00	40,632.00
3.07	1" SP-9.5 Asphalt Pavement Overlay	16,250	SY	12.00	195,000.00
3.08	Adjust Existing Structure Frames, Rings, Grates, and	7	EA	950.00	6,650.00
3.09	Adjust Valve Boxes and Covers to Grade	5	EA	650.00	3,250.00
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL					264,900.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (TOTAL OF BID ITEMS I THROUGH III) = 3,360,000.00

Three Million Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars and zero Cents. 11/30/2023

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE WRITTEN DATE



 CONTRACTOR NAME (SIGNATURE)

Pabon Engineering, Inc.

 CONTRACTOR NAME (*PRINTED)

4.02

TRENCH SAFETY

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the Bid and in the Total Bid Price are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Fla.) effective October 1, 1990. The Bidder identifies the costs included in the Total Bid Price to be summarized below.

TRENCH SAFETY MEASURE (DESCRIPTION)	UNITS OF MEASURE (LF, SY)	UNIT (QUANTITY)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
A. <u>Trench Box</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>7,295</u>	<u>1.00</u>	<u>\$ 7,295.00</u>
B. _____	_____	_____	_____	_____
C. _____	_____	_____	_____	_____

Failure to complete the above shall result in the Bid being declared non-responsive.

END OF SECTION

4.1

BID FORM

The following Bid Form is presented to assist the Village in evaluating the Bid. This Bid Form reflects estimated quantities for the Total Bid as described above. After award, the Village reserves the right to modify estimated quantities subject to the unit price and eliminate line items if necessary. Payment shall be made for the items listed on the Bid Form on the basis of the Work actually performed and completed.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED AMOUNT
I.	GENERAL				
1.01	General Requirements	1	LS	\$ 327,000.00	\$ 327,000.00
1.02	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
1.03	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
1.04	Testing	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1.05	Stormwater Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
1.06	Exploratory Excavations	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1.07	Surveying & Record Drawings	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
1.08	Permitting Fees (Allowance)	1	AL	\$750	\$750
1.09	Trench safety shoring and security fencing	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
GENERAL SUBTOTAL					\$ 727,750.00

II.	INFRASTRUCTURE				
2.01	Swale Inlet <10'	5	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2.02	Type P (4' Dia.) Storm Inlets, <10'	12	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
2.03	Type J (6' Dia) Storm Inlets, <10'	5	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2.04	Type P (4' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	23	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 184,000.00
2.05	Type J (6' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	10	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00
2.06	Type J (7' Dia.) Manholes, <10'	1	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.07	Exfiltration Trench with 18" Perforated HP Pipe	5,675	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,305,250.00
2.08	18" Solid HP Storm Pipe	1,620	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 283,500.00
2.09	Pollutant Retardant Baffles	36	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2.10	18" HP-HDPE Coupling	12	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2.11	Replace Water Main, cut and cap existing.	40	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
2.12	Core/connect to existing structures	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2.13	Remove existing HDPE drainage pipe	91	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,925.00
INFRASTRUCTURE SUBTOTAL					\$ 2,132,475.00

III.	ROADWAY				
3.01	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 24"	226	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,600.00
3.02	Thermoplastic, STD, Double Yellow, Solid, 6" and Y/Y RPM	1,410	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 49,350.00
3.03	Thermoplastic, STD, White, Solid, 12"	218	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 16,350.00
3.04	Retro-reflective Pave Markers (Bi-Dir, Blue/Blue)	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
3.05	Swale regrading and resoding	54	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,100.00
3.06	Asphalt Milling	3,386	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 54,176.00
3.07	1" SP-9.5 Asphalt Pavement Overlay	16,250	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 650,000.00
3.08	Adjust Existing Structure Frames, Rings, Grates, and	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
3.09	Adjust Valve Boxes and Covers to Grade	5	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL					\$ 839,276.00

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (TOTAL OF BID ITEMS I THROUGH III) = **\$ 3,699,501.00**

Three million six hundred ninety-nine thousand five hundred one dollars.

TOTAL BASE BID PRICE WRITTEN _____ **DATE** 11/30/2023

Matias Otero (Vice President)
Home Express DBA HE-Builders

CONTRACTOR NAME (SIGNATURE)
M. Otero

CONTRACTOR NAME (*PRINTED)

4.02

TRENCH SAFETY

Bidder acknowledges that included in the various items of the Bid and in the Total Bid Price are costs for complying with the Florida Trench Safety Act (90-96, Laws of Fla.) effective October 1, 1990. The Bidder identifies the costs included in the Total Bid Price to be summarized below.

	TRENCH SAFETY MEASURE (DESCRIPTION)	UNITS OF MEASURE (LF, SY)	UNIT (QUANTITY)	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
A.	<u>Sloping</u>	<u>LF</u>	<u>7,295</u>	<u>\$10,00</u>	<u>\$72,950.00</u>
B.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
C.	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>

Failure to complete the above shall result in the Bid being declared non-responsive.

END OF SECTION